

-

GR 706 of 2009

Order No. 51 dt. 30.03.2022.

Today is fixed for appearance of twenty three accused and E/R of W/A against the eighteen accused persons.

Accused Mihirjamal Miah, Sajal Barman, Ukil Barman, Pradip Roy, Krishna Barman, Sabu Chandra Roy @ Sibul Chandra Roy, Dhanapati Barman and Prafulla Roy voluntarily surrenders before the court with bail application.

Ld. Advocate for accused has moved the bail application and prayed for bail.

Ld. APP is present and did not raise any objection.

Accused Mihirjamal Miah, Sajal Barman, Ukil Barman, Pradip Roy, Krishna Barman, Sabu Chandra Roy @ Sibul Chandra Roy, Dhanapati Barman and Prafulla Roy are present before the court.

Heard,

Considered,

It appears from the case record that the conduct of the accused persons are not satisfactory however, considering the nature of the offence accused Mihirjamal Miah, Sajal Barman, Ukil Barman, Pradip Roy, Krishna Barman, Sabu Chandra Roy @ Sibul Chandra Roy, Dhanapati Barman and Prafulla Roy may be enlarged on bail.

Accused Mihirjamal Miah, Sajal Barman, Ukil Barman, Pradip Roy, Krishna Barman, Sabu Chandra Roy @ Sibul Chandra Roy, Dhanapati Barman and Prafulla Roy may find bail of Rs. 300/- (Three Hundred only) each with one surety of like amount each, i.d to j/c.

Recall W/A against accused Mihirjamal Miah, Sajal Barman, Ukil Barman, Pradip Roy, Krishna Barman, Sabu Chandra Roy @ Sibul Chandra Roy, Dhanapati Barman and Prafulla Roy.

To **17.06.2022** for appearance and E/R of W/A of rest accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

sd

Judicial Magistrate,Dinhata

Amit Sarkar
UID NO. WB 01103
Judicial Magistrate Dinhata.